
 
 

SCHOOL BOARD MEETING PUBLIC NOTICE 

The dates listed below have been established by the Board of Education, Maercker School District 

#60, County of DuPage, State of Illinois, as regular meeting dates for the period commencing July 1, 

2023 and ending June 30, 2024: 

TIME AND PLACE 

Meetings are generally held at Westview Hills Middle School (WHMS) at 7:00 P.M., occurring on the third 

Tuesday of the month. Westview Hills Middle School is located at 630 65th Street, Willowbrook, IL. 60527. 
 

 

 

Regular Board Meeting Dates 

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023* 

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 

Tuesday, June 18, 2024  

Location 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

WHMS 

 

* Note the meeting will be held on the second Tuesday of the month. 

 

 

 

 

 


